
February 13, 2024 
 

GAME, FISH AND PARKS PLANHOLDERS LIST 
 
Project: Lake: Alvin Dam Spillway Replacement 
Bid Opening Date: February 15, 2024 2:00 PM CT 
 

1. Construction Industry Center, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD 57702, 605-343-5252, constructionindustrycenter@gmail.com 
2. Aberdeen Builders Exchange, 302 N Jackson, Aberdeen, SD 57401, 605-225-4733, dakotabuild@midconetwork.com 
3. Plains Builders Exchange, 220 N Kiwanis Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-334-8886, info@plainsbuilders.com 
4. Sioux Falls Builders Exchange, 1418 C Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-357-8687, info@sfbx.com 
5. Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58TH St., Ste. C, Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-421-8332, info@buildersbureau.com 
6. Fargo Moorhead Builders Exchange, 1010 Page Drive, Fargo, ND 58103, 701-237-6772, info@fmbx.org 
7. Curt Neibaur, McMillen, 1471 Shoreline Dr. Ste 100, Boise, ID, 83702, 208-781-1046, neibaur@mcmillen.com 
8. Jason Collier, Allied Solution Enterprise, 300 Veterans Way, Carmel IN 46032, 877-328-4432, contracts@alliedsolutionenterprise.com 
9. Zach Dinger, 605 Companies, 605-251-3185, zach@605inc.com 
10. Raen Schechinger, R.F. Brennan Company Inc, 818 Bainbridge St., LaCrosse WI 54603, 319-559-0755, rschechinger@jfbrennan.com 
11. Jesse Street, Street Construction Company, 48496 Henze Rd, Big Stone City, SD 57216, 605.467.0214, jesse@sccexcavation.com 
12. Donita Bowden, Engineering & Construction Innovations Inc., 7002 6th St N, Oakdale MN 55128, 651.298.9111, DBowden@eciconstructors.com 
13. Jeff Haas, Hulstein Excavating & Concrete, 605-400-0458, jeff@hulexinc.com 
14. Jaycie Ellis, Ballard Marine Construction, 727 S 27th St, Washougal WA 98671, 866-782-6750. Jaycie.ellis@ballardmc.com 
15. John Doroy, Dodge Construction Network, 2860 S State Hwy 161 Ste 160 #501, Grand Prairie TX 75052, 844-326-3826, john.doroy@construction.com 
16. Jared Gusso, President SFC Civil Constructors, 4500 W 58th St, Sioux Falls SD 57108, 605-332-5939, jgusso@journeyconstruction.com 
17. Dan Graves, Graves Construction Co, Inc, PO Box 1417, Spencer, IA 51301, 712-262-2403, dan@gravesconst.com 
18. Al Deelstra, Big Al’s Contracting Inc, 4304 S Vista Ln, Sioux Falls SD 57105, 605-941-3984, bigalscontractingllc@hotmail.com 
19. Kris McPhee, Meyer Contracting, Inc, 11000 93rd Ave N, Maple Grove, MN 55369, 763-391-5959, kmcphee@meyerci.com 
20. Kristina Froemming, Meyer Contracting, 11000 93rd Ave N, Maple Grove MN 55369, 763-391-5959, kfroemming@meyerci.com 
21. Matt Loomis, Whiskeyboard Construction LLC, 18101 Rd 58 Oshkosh NE 69154,307-275-6042, matt@whiskeyboardllc.com 
22. Kristin Hannegrefs, Graves Construction Co Inc, 1810 340th St, Spencer IA 712-262-2403, kristin@gravesconst.com 
23. Douglas Schmidgall, Oldcastle Infrastructure, 1601 E 39th St N, Sioux Falls SD 57104, 320-391-6336, douglas.schmidgall@oldcastle.com 
24. Gina Cruz, Construct Connect, Gina.Cruz@constructconnect.com 
25. Craig Bartheld, J.F. Brennan Company, 608-519-5289, cbartheld@jfbrennan.com 
26. Dustin Wilson, Global Diving & Salvage Inc, 3840 W Marginal Way SW, Seattle WA, 98106, 206-623-0621, DWilson@gdiving.com 
27. Bob Roth, Runge Enterprises, Inc, PO Box 86490, Sioux Falls SD 57118, 605-334-4833, Bob@runge-enterprises.com  
28. Mark Sjolie, Sjolie Construction, 605-203-1515, mark@sjolieconstruction.com  
29. Eric Thompson, BX civil & Construction Inc., 605-428-5483 ext. 1208, eathompson@bx-cc.com 
30. Pat Rattenborg, 2200 E 34th St N Ste 6, Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-366-3120, pat.rattenborg@aaronswanlab.net  
31. Bob Weerheim, Hoogendoorn Construction, Inc., 47895 US Hwy 18, Canton SD 57013, 605-987-4319, bweerheim@hoogendoomcontruction.com 
32. Meyer Contracting, Estimating@meyerci.com 
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33. Ryan O’Hara, Cemcast Pipe & Precast, 26088 466th Ave, Hartford SD 57033, 605-528-3530, rohara@cvccompany.net 
34. Andrew Berselli, ATB Riva Calzoni USA Inc, 4770 Biscayne Blvd Ste 960, Miami FL 33137, 403-708-6986, Andrew.berselli@atbrc.com 
35. Stacy Knudson, 3 D Digging & Trucking LLC, 46526 291st St, Centerville SD 57014, 605-563-2881, 3.digging@gmail.com 
36. WJS Contracting, LLC, 46986 272 St Unit 6, Tea SD 57064, 605-350-4671, wyatt@wjscontractingllc.com 
37. Dave Nolz, dave.nolzdraglineandconst@hotmail.com 
38. ISCO Industries, Asher Linn, 100 Witherspoon St 2 W, Louisville KY 40202, 502.714.5392, Asher.Linn@isco-pipe.com 
39.  
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